RESOLUTION NO. 343

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 425 FOR 2014 REGARDING THE WHEELS AND WAYS TO WORK PROGRAM FOR TANF ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUALS

Introduced: 9/14/15 By Social Services Committee:

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 425 for 2014, this Honorable Body amended an agreement with Catholic Charities of the Diocese of Albany regarding the operation of the Wheels and Ways to Work Program in the amount of \$85,883 and to indicate an ending date of June 30, 2015 rather than June 30, 2014, and

WHEREAS, The Commissioner of the Department of Social Services has again requested an amendment to the agreement in order to accept additional funding in the amount of \$20,606 and to extend the term ending to December 31, 2016 rather than June 30, 2015, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that Resolution No. 425 for 2014 is amended to indicate that the agreement is in the amount of \$106,489 rather than \$85,883 and that the term ending is December 31, 2016 rather than June 30, 2015, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 9/14/15